FARES FOR INDIVIDUALS UNDER AGE 60

PUBLIC TRANSIT SERVICES FARE SCHEDULE - ALL SERVICES ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
ALL FARES ARE BASED ON 1-WAY TRANSPORTATION

HomeCare Services, Inc. receives subsidies to help offset the transportation charge for all individuals riding this bus
service. HomeCare Services, Inc. is fortunate to receive public subsidies which allows for the charge to be the same for all
consumers. - .

¢+ 4 ¢ IN-TOWN SERVICE ¢ ¢ ¢
$4.50 per Ride (Round Trip = $9.00}
$1.00 for Each Additional Stop

$2.50 Pre-School Rides (Round Trip = $5.00)
Note Waukee In-Town = Ashworth Rd & Hwy 6 to 156th St / Boone Dr & Hwy 6 / University Ave

4 ¢ ¢ OUT-OF TOWN SERVICE ¢ ¢ ¢
¢ $6.00, 1-Way: Between neighboring towns - 10 miiles & less.
¢ $6.00, 1-Way: Out Of Town Pre-School Rides
e $12.50, 1-Way: 20 miles & less.

(* $15.00, 1-Way: Over 20 miles
lEXTRA STOPS: $1.00 for In-Town; $2.00 for Out-of-Town

|o Special Group Rates or Taxi Service: $3.50 per Mile or $40 per Hour. All Group Rates are subject to
)
|the federal charter regulations.
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~ Contact HomeCare Services, Inc. at least 24 hours in advance to insure availability.

~ Ride cancellations must be called in at least 1 hour prior to the scheduled pick-up time to avoid a 'no show'
charge.

~ Need medical assistance? Attendants ride free.
~ 'Door to door' service available.

~ Veteran Rates to VA Hospital Available
Office Hours: 7AM - 4:30 PM, Mon-Fri; Bus Hours: 6:30am - 5pm, Mon-Fri
Additional Charges may apply outside these time ranges.
For more information vist our website at: www.homecaredallas.org

HomeCare Services, Inc of Dailas County does not discriminate based on age, race, gender, national origin, color, creed,
religion, political affiliation, or physical or mental disability in its employment practices or the provision of services, except
where it is a requirement of law,

- Adel: 515-883-4531 ext 1 Perry: 515-465-2300 ext 1

Fare Sheets Available from Driver

Updated: October 2015



HOMECARE SERVICES, INC. OF DALLAS COUNTY

FARES FOR INDIVIDUALS AGE 60 AND OVER

PUBLIC TRANSIT SERVICES FARE SCHEDULE
ALL SERVICES ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, INCLUDING PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

HomeCare Services, Inc. receives subsidies to help offset the transportation charge for all individuals riding this bus
service. HomeCare Services, Inc. is fortunate to receive public subsidies which allows for the charge to be the same for all
consurners.
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IN-TOWN SERVICE - See SLIDING FARE SCALE below
Trip is one-way. For round trip service, suggested contribution would double.
Note: Waukee In-Town = Ashworth Rd & Hwy 6 to 156th St / Boone Dr & Hwy 6
SLIDING FARE SCALE

: Suggested Contribution
Monthly Income In Town Trip Annual Income
Up to 981 $1.00| Up to 11,770
982 - 1,328 $1.50 11,771 | - 15,930
1,329 | - 1,674 - $2.00 15,931 | - 20,090
1,675 | - 2,021 $2.50 | 20,091 | - 24,250
2,022 | - 2,368 $3.00 | 24,251 - 28,410
2,369 | - 2,714 $3.50 | 28411 | - 32,570
2,715} - 3,061 $3.50 32571 | - | 36,730
3,062 | - 3,408 $4.00 36,731 | - 40,890
3,409 | - | & Above $4.50 40,891 | - | & Above
Each Extra Stop $1.00 |Each Extra Stop
OUT-OF TOWN SERVICE
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(* $5.00, 1-Way: Between neighboring towns - 10 miles or less.
|o $10.00, 1-Way: Less than 20 miles.

io $12.50, 1-Way: 20 miles or more.

| Extra Stop, $1.00; 2.00 In Des Moines area

iSpeciaI Group Rates or Taxi Service: $3.50 per Mile or $40 per Hour. All Group Rates are subject to
*the federal charter regulations
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~ Contact HomeCare Services, Inc. at least 24 hours in advance to insure availability.
- ~ Ride cancellations must be called in at least 1 hour prlor to the scheduled pick-up time to avoid™
being charged for the trip.
~ Afttendants ride free - Door to Door service available - Veteran Rates to VA Hospital Available
Office Hours: 7AM - 4:30 PM, Mon - Fri; Bus Hours: 6:30am - 5pm, Mon-Fri

Additional Charges may apply outside these time ranges.

For more information vist our website at: www.homecaredallas.org

HomeCare Services, Inc of Dallas County does not discriminate based on age, race, gender, national
origin, color, creed, religion, pelitical affiliation, or physical or mental disability in its employment
practices or the provision of services, except where it is a requirement of law.

Adel: 515-993-4531 ext 1 Perry: 515-465-2300 ext 1
Fare Sheets Available from Driver

Updated: October 2015



